
IrUTIO

ESTD-1932

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)
78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700009

Phone : 91-33-23600046 IWebsite :www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No. Date.D-l.:.04.2025

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following chemicals

and glass wares for laboratory of the Department of Botany of Victoria Institution (College).

Interested persons please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within

10days from the date ofpublication of the notice.

CHEMICALS:

SL. NO.
ITEM

PACK SIZE

1 n-Hexane extrapure AR SRL 12534
500ml

2 Formaldehyde GR (Merck)
500ml

3 Euperol (Merck)

100ml

Alcian Blue SRL 48261
5g

Agar powder regular grade for bacteriology
SRL 19661 500g

6 Agar powder for tissue culture
100g

7 Fuchsin Basic SRL 14277
25g

METHANOL LR SD fine 39192
2.5lit

Ethanol

500ml

10 Ethanol Merck
500ml

11 Concentrated SulphuricAcid Merck
500ml

12 Concentrated Phosphoric Acid Merck
500ml

GLASSWARES: PACK SIZE

SL. NO.
ITEM

REAGENTBOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap BOROSIL 1501021
250ml

1

REAGENTBOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap BOROSIL 1501016
100ml

|34

5|6|

78|

9|��

REAGENTBOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap BOROSIL 1501024
500ml

REAGENTBOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap BOROSIL 1501029 1000ml

REAGENTBOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap, Amber BOROSIL 1519021 250ml

Pipette plastic TARSON 940021
2ml

Serological Pipette TARSON 940031
5ml

Plastic Petriplate TARSONS462030
100mm

Parafilm TARSONS 380020
4"X125

10 Non-absorbent cotton

11 Absorbent cotton

Bursar
VICTORI�INSTITUTION

(College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal

PRINCIPAL

Pracipal

VICTORIA NSTITUTION

(College)
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VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)
78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700009

Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 Website :www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No... Date.2..D4.2025

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following

instruments fortheDepartment
of Geography of Victoria lnstitution (College). Interested

persons

please submittheirquotations
at Principal's office within 10days from the date of publication of the

notice.

SL.No
1

2
3.

4.

5.

6.

Item

4xAA2800mah rechargeable batteries for GPS

Dumpy Level

Auto Level

Transit Theodolite

Refractometer

Labcare LB-PHMO1 Digital pH Meter

Brand

Envie

Optica

Bosch

Optica

DHRUV-PRO
LB-PHMO1

B�rsar

VICTORIINSTITUTION
College)

Dr. MaireviRay
Kanjilal

PRINCIPAL

Pracipal

VICTORIA
INSTITUTION

(Coltege)
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STITUTION

ESTD-1932

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700009
Phone :91-33-2360 0046 Website :

www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No...

Date.21..04..2025

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following

instruments for the Department of Physics of Victoria Institution (College). Interested persons

please submit their quotations at Principal'soffice within l0 days from the date of publication of the

notice.

SI. No. Name of the Instruments Quantity

Measurement of Dielectric constant of Solid using LO 1

rejector circuit (full set)

2 Lamp and Scale arrangement for Ballistic

Galvanometer

3 Rheostat (50 ohms, 5 Amp)

4. Gauss Probe compatible with the Digital Gaussmeter
1

(model no DGM-202, SES instruments Pvt. Ltd.)

5.
Aniline

1 lt.

VICTORIAINSTITUTION
(College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal

PRINCIPAL

Prseipal

RIA DNSTITUTIONVICTORLA

(College)
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Ref. No..

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)
78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009

Phone : 91-33-2360 0046 |Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Date.�l.04.2015

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following chemicals

for laboratory of the Department of Zoology of Victoria Institution (College). Interested persons

please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days from the

date of publication of the notice.

CHEMICALS:

SL NO ITEM

1. Manganous sulphate

2 Potassium iodide

3 Sodium thiosulphate

4 Potassiunm hydroxide flakes

Pheneolphthalein indicator 1% soln in Ethanol

6 Potassium chromate indicator (5%)

Silver nitrate extrapure

Buffercapsules

Ammonia soln (10%)

10 Nessler's reagent

Fructose

12 Barfoed Reagent

13 Benedict Reagent

14 Hydrochloric Acid

15 Nitric Acid

16 lodine Solution

17 Starch

18 Ninhydrin Reagent

19 Peptone

20 Glucose

21 Biuret Reagent
22 Classwork solvent

23 Methylene Blue
24 Alpha -Napthol
25 Maltose

COMPANY

NICE
Nice

SRL

NICE

Nice

Nice

Emplura

Merck

Nice

Nice

NICE

NICE

MERCK

NICE

NICE

NICE

MERCK

NICE

NICE

MERCK
NICE

SRL

NICE

NICE

EMPARTA

QUANTITY
/PACK

SIZE

500g

100g

500g

500g

125ml

125ml

25g
lbottle

500ml

125ml

125gn
125ml

500ml

S00ml

500ml

500ml

500gm
125ml

�50�m

500gm

125ml

500ml

125ml

100gm

250�m

VICTORIAANSTITUtION
College)

Pnacipel

VICTORIA
NSTTTUTION

(Celleçs)
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

Test tubes

Test tube Racks

Test tube holders

Filter paper

Spirit lamp

Dropper bottle

Spatula

Glass funnel

Plastic dropper

Glass dropper

Distilled water

Blood testing kit

Absolute alcohol (ethanol)

Jar specimen-Life
cycle stages

of honeybee

Jar specimen-Different
castes of honey bee

(Queen,Drone,
worker)

Photograph printingand
lamination

Covered digital balance(lkg
x 10 mg)

Repairing
of Incubator

Arkey

SRL

IPack (1 00 pes)

10

15

10 boxes

2 pieces

6 pieces

10 pieces

6 pieces

I packet

4 pieces

40 litre

I pack

500 ml

15 pes

VICTORIA/INSTITutION
(College)

Dr. MaitreyiRayKanjilal

PRINCIPAL

Pnaeipei

VICTORIA
DNSTITUTION

(Cellage)
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Ref. No..

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)
78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009

Phone:91-33-2360 0046Website : www.victoriacollege.co. in

Date.2.l.Q...2025�

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following

instruments for laboratory of the Department of Chcmistry of Victoria Institutin (€ollege).
Interested persons please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's oflice within

10days from the date of publication of the notice.

Instrumnents:

SI. No.

1

2

Item

Oilbath set-up

silicone oil ,Coil, Glass Vessel,

temperature controller ete

uv/fluorescence chamber for TLC

Specification

silicone oil,Glasscoated coil,Glass Vessel,

temperature controller

6 inch tube, bottonm open square shape

Bytsar

VICTORIAÁNSTITUTION
(College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal

PRINCIPAL

PrnTUTION
VICTORLA

(College)
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OLLEGP

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)
78-B,ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRAROAD, KOLKATA-700 009

Phone:91-33-2360 0046 Website :www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No.. Date.2..04..2.02.5

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companiesto purchase the following chemicals

for laboratory of the Department of Chemistry of Victoria Institution (College). Interested

persons please submittheir quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days

from the date of publication of the notice.

CHEMICALS:

SL. NO.

1.

2..

3

4

5
6
7.

ITEM

Chloroform - 99%

Amyl alcohol iso (Iso amyl alcohol)

Normal Filter paper, 11 cm

Zinc sulphide - 98%

Aluminium sulphate A.R. - 99%

Hexane

p-Phenylenediamine

Make

Nice

Nice

Nice

Nice

Merck

Nice/SR�/Loba

Pack size

500mL

500 mL

1 pack

250gm
500gm
500 ml

50gm/100gm

VICTORIINSTITUTION
(College)

Dr. MaitreyiRayKanjilal

PRINCIPAL
Pnacipal

VICTORIA INSITUTION
(Cellege)


