

78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009
Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref.	No
------	----

Date. 21:04:2025

### Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following chemicals and glass wares for laboratory of the **Department of Botany** of **Victoria Institution** (College). Interested persons please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

#### CHEMICALS:

CHEM	ICALS:	PACK SIZE
SL. NO.	ITEM	500ml
1	n-Hexane extrapure AR SRL 12534	500ml
2	Formaldehyde GR (Merck)	100ml
3	Euperol (Merck)	5 g
4	Alcian Blue SRL 48261	500g
5	Agar powder regular grade for bacteriology SRL 19661	100g
6	Agar powder for tissue culture	25g
7	Fuchsin Basic SRL 14277	2.5lit
8	METHANOL LR SD fine 39192	500ml
9	Ethanol	500ml
10	Ethanol Merck	500ml
11	Concentrated Sulphuric Acid Merck	500ml
12	Concentrated Phosphoric Acid Merck	

#### CI ASSWARES:

GLASSW	ARES:	PACK SIZE
SL. NO.	ITEM	250ml
1	REAGENT BOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap BOROSIL 1501021	100ml
2	FC N WITH SIPW Cap DONOSIE 155	500ml
3	The standard Mouth With Strew Cap Donosie 25	1000ml
4	REAGENT BOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap BOROSIL 1501029  REAGENT BOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap Amber BOROSIL 1519021	250ml
5	REAGENT BOTTLES Narrow Mouth with Screw Cap, Amber BOROSIL 1519021	2ml
6	Pipette plastic TARSON 940021	5ml
7	Serological Pipette TARSON 940031	100mm
8	Plastic Petriplate TARSONS 462030	4"X125'
9	Parafilm TARSONS 380020	
10	Non-absorbent cotton	
11	Absorbent cotton	

Byrsar 21 (u) 29
VICTORIA INSTITUTION
(College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal PRINCIPAL

Principal
VICTORIA INSTITUTION
(College)



78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009
Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No.....

Date 21.04.2025

## **Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following instruments for the **Department of Geography** of **Victoria Institution (College)**. Interested persons please submit their quotations at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

		Brand
Sl.No	Item L. Waring for GPS	Envie
1	1tem 4xAA2800mah rechargeable batteries for GPS	Optica
2	Dumpy Level	Bosch
3.	Auto Level	Optica
3.	Transit Theodolite	DHRUV-PRO
4.	D. C. stamater	LB-PHM01
5.	Labcare LB-PHM01 Digital pH Meter	

VICTORIA INSTITUTION College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal PRINCIPAL



78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009
Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No.....

Date 21 . 04 . 2025

### **Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following instruments for the **Department of Physics** of **Victoria Institution (College)**. Interested persons please submit their quotations at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

Sl. No.	Name of the Instruments	Quantity
1.	Measurement of Dielectric constant of Solid using LC rejector circuit (full set)	Mark I see
2.	Lamp and Scale arrangement for Ballistic Galvanometer	1
3.	Rheostat (50 ohms, 5 Amp)	1
4.	Gauss Probe compatible with the Digital Gaussmeter (model no DGM-202, SES instruments Pvt. Ltd.)	1 16
5.	Aniline	1 11.

VICTORIA INSTITUTION
(College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal PRINCIPAL



78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009
Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No.....

Date 21.04.2025

### **Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following chemicals for laboratory of the **Department of Zoology** of **Victoria Institution (College)**. Interested persons please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

#### CHEMICALS:

SL NO	ITEM	COMPANY	QUANTITY / PACK SIZE
1.	Manganous sulphate	NICE	500g
2	Potassium iodide	Nice	100g
3	Sodium thiosulphate	SRL	500g
4	Potassium hydroxide flakes	NICE	500g
5	Pheneolphthalein indicator 1% soln in Ethanol	Nice	125ml
6	Potassium chromate indicator (5%)	Nice	125ml
7	Silver nitrate extrapure	Emplura	25g
8	Buffer capsules	Merck	1 bottle
9	Ammonia soln (10%)	Nice	500ml
10	Nessler's reagent	Nice	125ml
11	Fructose	NICE	125gm
12	Barfoed Reagent	NICE	125ml
13	Benedict Reagent	MERCK	500ml
14	Hydrochloric Acid	NICE	500ml
15	Nitric Acid	NICE	500ml
16	Iodine Solution	NICE	500ml
17	Starch	MERCK	500gm
18	Ninhydrin Reagent	NICE	125ml
19	Peptone	NICE	250gm
20	Glucose	MERCK	500gm
21	Biuret Reagent	NICE	125ml
22	Classwork solvent	SRL	500ml
23	Methylene Blue	NICE	125ml
24	Alpha –Napthol	NICE	100gm
25	Maltose	EMPARTA	250gm

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (College)

			1 Pack (100 pcs)
26	Test tubes		10
26	Test tube Racks		15
27	Test tube holders		10 boxes
28	Filter paper		2 pieces
29	Spirit lamp		6 pieces
30	Dropper bottle		10 pieces
31	Spatula		6 pieces
32	Glass funnel		1 packet
33			4 pieces
34	Plastic dropper		40 litre
35	Glass dropper		1 pack
36	Distilled water	Arkey	500 ml
37	Blood testing kit	SRL	
38	Absolute alcohol (ethanol)		
39	Jar specimen – Life cycle stages of honey bee		
37	Jar specimen - Different custos		15
40	Drone worker)		15 pcs
	- h printing and lailiniation		
41	Covered digital balance(1kg x 10 mg)		
42	Covered digital est		
43	Repairing of Incubator		

VICTORIA/INSTITUTION (College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal PRINCIPAL



78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009

Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No.....

Date. 21,04.2025

#### **Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following instruments for laboratory of the **Department of Chemistry** of **Victoria Institution** (College). Interested persons please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

#### **Instruments:**

Sl. No.	Item	Specification
1	Oil bath set-up silicone oil , Coil, Glass Vessel, temperature controller etc	silicone oil , Glass coated coil, Glass Vessel, temperature controller
2	uv/fluorescence chamber for TLC	6 inch tube, bottom open square shape

Bursar? 1495 VICTORIA INSTITUTION (College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal PRINCIPAL



78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009
Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Ref. No....

Date 21.04.2025

### **Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following chemicals for laboratory of the **Department of Chemistry** of **Victoria Institution** (College). Interested persons please submit their quotations (price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

#### **CHEMICALS:**

SL. NO.	ITEM	Make	Pack size
1.	Chloroform - 99%	Nice	500 mL
2.	Amyl alcohol iso (Iso amyl alcohol)	Nice	500 mL
3.	Normal Filter paper, 11 cm		1 pack
4.	Zinc sulphide - 98%	Nice	250 gm
5.	Aluminium sulphate A.R 99%	Nice	500 gm
6.	Hexane	Merck	500 ml
7.	p-Phenylenediamine	Nice/SRL/Loba	50gm/100gm

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (College)

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal PRINCIPAL